

Order No. 02 20-09-2023.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Accused Sibaprasad Singh Sardar is present by filing hazira and fresh V. Nama and files a petition praying for confirming and remaining on the same bail bond.

Perused the petition and the record.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Prayer for confirmation of bail is allowed.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court No. 1, Purulia for disposal.

Fix 18.10.2023 for appearance before the transferee Court.

Accused person on bail remain as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.